
Team 1 Team 6
Lovitt Allen 538-2524 533-0216 seallen@nbnet.nb.ca Duane McLellan 536-3201 224-0253 duane.mclellan@hotmail.com
Ken Nicol 536-3010 233-1444 knicol517@hotmail.com Morris Carter 536-0704 540-0567 mtmmcarter@hotmail.com
Keith O'Donnell 232-5412 keithodonnell27@hotmail.com Kevin Read 536-3644 364-5375 k.read@bellaliant.net

Team 2 Team 7
George Anderson  536-3755 379-0215 gtanderson@eastlink.ca Don MacIntyre 536-1832 dsmacintyre@eastlink.ca
Mark Allen 538-2500 536-8572 marklallen@hotmail.com Ron Sutherland 536-2214 ronsutherl@gmail.com
Chris Maxwell  962-6133 chrismaxwell.nb@gmail.com Thomas Priemer 939-3000 364-7463 Priemer@nbnet.nb.ca
Jacob Scriven 306-291-8746 jscriven62@gmail.com Jerry Ward 939-2086 steward@eastlink.ca

Team 3 Team 8
Keith Bowser 536-0226 364-7862 debbiebowser32@hotmail.com David Weeks 364-3058 davidkevinweeks@gmail.com
Barry Dean 538-9979 sandbdean@gmail.com Frank Oulton 536-1350 364-7313 dianneandfrank@hotmail.com
Gerry Bartlett 536-1195 364-7889 gbart@nbnet.nb.ca Roger Goodwin 536-3474 rmgoodwin5@hotmail.com
Gordon Smith 536-4940 962-8931 sackster99@hotmail.com Gerald Baycroft 939-2216 506-295-7380 gbaycroft@eastlink.ca

Team 4 Team 9
Douglas Oulton 540-0380 oultondn@gmail.com Bob Crossman 379-6229 364-7729 abcrossman@outlook.com
Reg Wade 536-3676 traceyreg@gmail.com Robert L. MacWilliams 536-4607 902-629-9898 bdmacwill@gmail.com
Andrew Goodwin 536-2342 agood_win@hotmail.com John Keaveney 540-0213 keaveneyjohn3@gmail.com

Peter Oulton 940-1066 proulton@gmail.com

Team 5
Peter Sianchuk psianchu@mta.ca Spares:
Davis Richardson 536-2561 540-1030 davisr@bellaliant.net name home cell email
Scott Cushing 939-2254 sncushing@hotmail.com Matthew Ripley 364-1196 540-1196 matthew.ripley@nbed.nb.ca
Gerard Landry 536-7524 mrgerardlandry@hotmail.com Fred Anderson 536-7180 fredand916@gmail.com

Ron Beattie 536-3266 380-2040 rbeattie@mta.ca
Jean Landry 758-2224 651-4809 meljus@rogers.com


